

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3157A-1)  
1.2 to S.F. No. 3157 as follows:

1.3 Page 46, line 14, delete "Transportation Advisory Board" and insert "to the commissioner  
1.4 of management and budget for deposit into the county state-aid highway fund"

1.5 Page 46, line 16, delete "for" and insert "as follows"

1.6 Page 46, line 17, after "(1)" insert "five percent for"

1.7 Page 46, line 18, after "(2)" insert "95 percent for"

1.8 Page 47, delete lines 13 and 14

1.9 Page 47, delete subdivisions 4 and 5 and insert:

1.10 "Subd. 4. Use of funds; Department of Transportation. (a) Notwithstanding any other  
1.11 law to the contrary, the commissioner of transportation must allocate the funds deposited  
1.12 under subdivision 2, clause (2), to the counties in the metropolitan area, as defined in section  
1.13 473.121, subdivision 4, as follows:

1.14 (1) 50 percent apportioned among the counties so that each county receives of such  
1.15 amount the percentage that its population, as defined in section 477A.011, subdivision 3,  
1.16 bears to the total population of the counties receiving funds under this paragraph; and

1.17 (2) 50 percent apportioned among the counties so that each county receives of such  
1.18 amount the percentage that its money needs bears to the sum of the money needs of all of  
1.19 the individual counties receiving funds under this paragraph, as defined under section 162.07,  
1.20 subdivision 2."

1.21 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence